

SEC/230/2024 June 18, 2024

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001.

Scrip code: 542867

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 5th floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051.

Symbol: CSBBANK

Dear Sir/Madam,

Intimation for Loss of Original Share Certificates in terms of Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

.....

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and based on the intimation received from the Bank's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), Link Intime India Private Limited on June 18, 2024, this is to inform that the Bank has received letter from the legal heir of the following shareholder regarding loss of share certificates with a request for issue of duplicate share certificates in lieu thereof.

SI. No.	Name of the shareholders	Folio Number	Share Cert. No.	No. of Shares	Distinctive Number
1	LAZER C K	L02837	143688	87	47135923-47136009
			32233	10	93381-93390

As per SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the Bank/Registrar & Share Transfer Agent shall, issue 'Letter of Confirmation' in lieu of Duplicate Share Certificates to the concerned legal heir of the shareholder after completion of necessary formalities.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Sijo Varghese Company Secretary From,

Suseela Lazar, W/O Late Lazar C.K. Chevookaran House Nadathara P.O. Thrissur - 680 751 Thrissur district, Kerala.

By Speed Post

To,

TEAM LINK INTIME Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., Surva 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar Sowripalayam Road Coimbatore - 641028



Dear Sirs,

My husband / Our father, Mr C K Lazar, whose demise was on 11/07/2022, has been owning the following shares in Catholic Syrian Bank.

Regd Folio No. L02837 Certificate No. 143688 No. of Shares held: 87 (Eighty Seven only) Distinctive Nos.: 47135923 - 47136009

A copy of his death certificate & legal heirship certificate obtained by us, with No.82291685 dated 07.12.2023 are being enclosed.

My sons Kiran C Lazar, Renju C Lazar & Vinu C Lazar have expressed their willingness to settle the shares in my name i.e. Suseela Lazar (mother).

I also hold a DP account in my name to take possession of the shares to be settled.

Incidentally I would also like to inform that 100 shares that were owned by me in CSB Bank had been dematted and for the same all my KYC documents and Bank account details were provided to you.

Contd.....2